



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2020.09  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps - Forest Avenue Overpass MM 50.0  
06/18/2020 11:00:00 AM

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>
R J Grondin & Sons - Gorham, ME	\$674,246.50
Woods Excavating, LLC. - Westbrook, ME	\$689,310.50
Chase Excavating - Falmouth, ME	\$789,618.95
Peters Construction, Inc. - Gorham, ME	\$950,555.00
Sargent Corporation - Stillwater, ME	\$973,642.50
Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc. - Gorham, ME	\$978,737.00
DDI Construction - Gorham, ME	\$1,035,642.50
Pratt & Sons, Inc. - Mechanic Falls, ME	\$1,217,411.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.09  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps - Forest Avenue Overpass MM 50.0  
06/18/2020 11:00:00 AM

R J Grondin & Sons  
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	0.75	25400.00	\$19,050.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2000.00	11.00	\$22,000.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	14200.00	12.25	\$173,950.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	1590.00	18.00	\$28,620.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	1410.00	26.25	\$37,012.50
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	360.00	43.70	\$15,732.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Surface)	Ton	240.00	97.00	\$23,280.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19.0 MM Nom. Max. Size (Base)	Ton	390.00	90.00	\$35,100.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS-1h - Applied	Gallo	115.00	10.00	\$1,150.00
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	1190.00	3.00	\$3,570.00
603.155	12" RCP Class III	LF	40.00	41.00	\$1,640.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	20.00	48.00	\$960.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	88.00	53.00	\$4,664.00
603.199	24" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	168.00	70.00	\$11,760.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	LF	3.00	1150.00	\$3,450.00
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice	LF	1588.00	22.00	\$34,936.00
606.1304	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice - Over 15' Radius	LF	463.00	22.00	\$10,186.00
606.1351	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	12.00	1250.00	\$15,000.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Markers	EA	11.00	45.00	\$495.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	5.00	10.00	\$50.00
606.369	Guardrail Remove and Stack	LF	1025.00	5.00	\$5,125.00
606.611	Remove and Reset Timber Guardrail	LF	80.00	40.00	\$3,200.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft	LF	160.00	30.00	\$4,800.00
607.2325	Pipe Entry Gate	EA	2.00	2650.00	\$5,300.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	8.00	100.00	\$800.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	4.00	200.00	\$800.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	177.00	71.00	\$12,567.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	100.00	88.00	\$8,800.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.09  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps - Forest Avenue Overpass MM 50.0  
06/18/2020 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	8.00	64.00	\$512.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	4910.00	2.25	\$11,047.50
615.07	Loam	CY	660.00	35.00	\$23,100.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	Unit	51.00	30.00	\$1,530.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	Unit	51.00	15.00	\$765.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	681.00	2.50	\$1,702.50
629.05	Hand Labor Straight Time	HR	30.00	43.00	\$1,290.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	30.00	132.00	\$3,960.00
631.171	Truck - Small (including operator)	HR	30.00	90.00	\$2,700.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operator)	HR	10.00	235.00	\$2,350.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	15.00	82.00	\$1,230.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	67.00	100.00	\$6,700.00
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LUMP	1.00	66472.00	\$66,472.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	10.00	215.00	\$2,150.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	35.00	18.00	\$630.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2170.00	3.00	\$6,510.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	57600.00	\$57,600.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$674,246.50</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.09  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps - Forest Avenue Overpass MM 50.0  
06/18/2020 11:00:00 AM

**Woods Excavating, LLC.**  
**Westbrook, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	0.75	2500.00	\$1,875.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2000.00	11.30	\$22,600.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	14200.00	12.00	\$170,400.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	1590.00	15.75	\$25,042.50
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	1410.00	33.00	\$46,530.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	360.00	52.00	\$18,720.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Surface)	Ton	240.00	115.00	\$27,600.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19.0 MM Nom. Max. Size (Base)	Ton	390.00	123.00	\$47,970.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS-1h - Applied	Gallo	115.00	9.00	\$1,035.00
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	1190.00	5.00	\$5,950.00
603.155	12" RCP Class III	LF	40.00	99.00	\$3,960.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	20.00	190.00	\$3,800.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	88.00	80.00	\$7,040.00
603.199	24" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	168.00	119.00	\$19,992.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	LF	3.00	3500.00	\$10,500.00
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice	LF	1588.00	37.00	\$58,756.00
606.1304	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice - Over 15' Radius	LF	463.00	38.00	\$17,594.00
606.1351	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	12.00	1050.00	\$12,600.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Markers	EA	11.00	73.00	\$803.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	5.00	32.00	\$160.00
606.369	Guardrail Remove and Stack	LF	1025.00	13.00	\$13,325.00
606.611	Remove and Reset Timber Guardrail	LF	80.00	6.00	\$480.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft	LF	160.00	31.00	\$4,960.00
607.2325	Pipe Entry Gate	EA	2.00	2000.00	\$4,000.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	8.00	510.00	\$4,080.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	4.00	660.00	\$2,640.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	177.00	75.00	\$13,275.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	100.00	61.00	\$6,100.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.09  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps - Forest Avenue Overpass MM 50.0  
06/18/2020 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	8.00	120.00	\$960.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	4910.00	3.00	\$14,730.00
615.07	Loam	CY	660.00	48.00	\$31,680.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	Unit	51.00	96.00	\$4,896.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	Unit	51.00	36.00	\$1,836.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	681.00	3.00	\$2,043.00
629.05	Hand Labor Straight Time	HR	30.00	40.00	\$1,200.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	30.00	125.00	\$3,750.00
631.171	Truck - Small (including operator)	HR	30.00	80.00	\$2,400.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operator)	HR	10.00	80.00	\$800.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	15.00	60.00	\$900.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	67.00	15.00	\$1,005.00
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LUMP	1.00	43727.00	\$43,727.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	10.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	35.00	10.00	\$350.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2170.00	3.80	\$8,246.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	14000.00	\$14,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$689,310.50</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.09  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps - Forest Avenue Overpass MM 50.0  
06/18/2020 11:00:00 AM

Chase Excavating  
Falmouth, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	0.75	15000.00	\$11,250.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2000.00	9.25	\$18,500.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	14200.00	13.25	\$188,150.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	1590.00	15.25	\$24,247.50
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	1410.00	25.00	\$35,250.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	360.00	45.00	\$16,200.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Surface)	Ton	240.00	120.00	\$28,800.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19.0 MM Nom. Max. Size (Base)	Ton	390.00	100.00	\$39,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS-1h - Applied	Gallo	115.00	20.00	\$2,300.00
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	1190.00	5.00	\$5,950.00
603.155	12" RCP Class III	LF	40.00	125.00	\$5,000.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	20.00	625.00	\$12,500.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	88.00	85.00	\$7,480.00
603.199	24" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	168.00	95.00	\$15,960.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	LF	3.00	1000.00	\$3,000.00
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice	LF	1588.00	33.00	\$52,404.00
606.1304	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice - Over 15' Radius	LF	463.00	34.00	\$15,742.00
606.1351	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	12.00	940.00	\$11,280.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Markers	EA	11.00	55.00	\$605.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	5.00	29.00	\$145.00
606.369	Guardrail Remove and Stack	LF	1025.00	11.70	\$11,992.50
606.611	Remove and Reset Timber Guardrail	LF	80.00	5.00	\$400.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft	LF	160.00	28.00	\$4,480.00
607.2325	Pipe Entry Gate	EA	2.00	1800.00	\$3,600.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	8.00	460.00	\$3,680.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	4.00	600.00	\$2,400.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	177.00	75.00	\$13,275.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	100.00	75.00	\$7,500.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2020.09  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps - Forest Avenue Overpass MM 50.0  
06/18/2020 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	8.00	75.00	\$600.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	4910.00	2.40	\$11,784.00
615.07	Loam	CY	660.00	40.00	\$26,400.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	Unit	51.00	30.00	\$1,530.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	Unit	51.00	15.00	\$765.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	681.00	2.95	\$2,008.95
629.05	Hand Labor Straight Time	HR	30.00	45.00	\$1,350.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	30.00	125.00	\$3,750.00
631.171	Truck - Small (including operator)	HR	30.00	65.00	\$1,950.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operator)	HR	10.00	250.00	\$2,500.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	15.00	65.00	\$975.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	67.00	60.00	\$4,020.00
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LUMP	1.00	103180.00	\$103,180.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	10.00	600.00	\$6,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	35.00	12.00	\$420.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2170.00	3.50	\$7,595.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	73700.00	\$73,700.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$789,618.95</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2020.09  
Contract Type: Contract

**Emergency Vehicle Ramps - Forest Avenue Overpass MM 50.0**  
**06/18/2020 11:00:00 AM**

**Peters Construction, Inc.**  
**Gorham, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	0.75	26900.00	\$20,175.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2000.00	17.25	\$34,500.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	14200.00	19.88	\$282,296.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	1590.00	25.13	\$39,956.70
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	1410.00	33.38	\$47,065.80
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	360.00	59.60	\$21,456.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Surface)	Ton	240.00	126.00	\$30,240.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19.0 MM Nom. Max. Size (Base)	Ton	390.00	105.00	\$40,950.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS-1h - Applied	Gallo	115.00	21.00	\$2,415.00
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	1190.00	4.13	\$4,914.70
603.155	12" RCP Class III	LF	40.00	131.02	\$5,240.80
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	20.00	68.61	\$1,372.20
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	88.00	94.01	\$8,272.88
603.199	24" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	168.00	110.29	\$18,528.72
603.28	Concrete Collar	LF	3.00	872.75	\$2,618.25
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice	LF	1588.00	34.65	\$55,024.20
606.1304	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice - Over 15' Radius	LF	463.00	35.70	\$16,529.10
606.1351	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	12.00	987.00	\$11,844.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Markers	EA	11.00	57.75	\$635.25
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	5.00	30.45	\$152.25
606.369	Guardrail Remove and Stack	LF	1025.00	12.29	\$12,597.25
606.611	Remove and Reset Timber Guardrail	LF	80.00	5.25	\$420.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft	LF	160.00	29.40	\$4,704.00
607.2325	Pipe Entry Gate	EA	2.00	1890.00	\$3,780.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	8.00	483.00	\$3,864.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	4.00	630.00	\$2,520.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	177.00	55.45	\$9,814.65
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	100.00	52.30	\$5,230.00





# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2020.09  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps - Forest Avenue Overpass MM 50.0  
06/18/2020 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	8.00	52.30	\$418.40
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	4910.00	4.53	\$22,242.30
615.07	Loam	CY	660.00	42.05	\$27,753.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	Unit	51.00	62.00	\$3,162.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	Unit	51.00	41.00	\$2,091.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	681.00	5.05	\$3,439.05
629.05	Hand Labor Straight Time	HR	30.00	45.00	\$1,350.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	30.00	195.00	\$5,850.00
631.171	Truck - Small (including operator)	HR	30.00	95.00	\$2,850.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operator)	HR	10.00	160.00	\$1,600.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	15.00	75.00	\$1,125.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	67.00	103.75	\$6,951.25
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LUMP	1.00	84387.50	\$84,387.50
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	10.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	35.00	15.25	\$533.75
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2170.00	6.20	\$13,454.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	81231.00	\$81,231.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$950,555.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.09  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps - Forest Avenue Overpass MM 50.0  
06/18/2020 11:00:00 AM

Sargent Corporation  
Stillwater, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	0.75	19000.00	\$14,250.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2000.00	20.00	\$40,000.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	14200.00	24.00	\$340,800.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	1590.00	36.00	\$57,240.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	1410.00	39.00	\$54,990.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	360.00	99.00	\$35,640.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Surface)	Ton	240.00	132.00	\$31,680.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19.0 MM Nom. Max. Size (Base)	Ton	390.00	110.00	\$42,900.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS-1h - Applied	Gallo	115.00	22.00	\$2,530.00
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	1190.00	6.00	\$7,140.00
603.155	12" RCP Class III	LF	40.00	52.00	\$2,080.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	20.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	88.00	70.00	\$6,160.00
603.199	24" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	168.00	80.00	\$13,440.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	LF	3.00	1500.00	\$4,500.00
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice	LF	1588.00	24.00	\$38,112.00
606.1304	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice - Over 15' Radius	LF	463.00	24.00	\$11,112.00
606.1351	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	12.00	1400.00	\$16,800.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Markers	EA	11.00	50.00	\$550.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	5.00	11.00	\$55.00
606.369	Guardrail Remove and Stack	LF	1025.00	5.50	\$5,637.50
606.611	Remove and Reset Timber Guardrail	LF	80.00	44.00	\$3,520.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft	LF	160.00	33.00	\$5,280.00
607.2325	Pipe Entry Gate	EA	2.00	2900.00	\$5,800.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	8.00	110.00	\$880.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	4.00	220.00	\$880.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	177.00	85.00	\$15,045.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	100.00	85.00	\$8,500.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.09  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps - Forest Avenue Overpass MM 50.0  
06/18/2020 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	8.00	120.00	\$960.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	4910.00	2.25	\$11,047.50
615.07	Loam	CY	660.00	52.00	\$34,320.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	Unit	51.00	28.00	\$1,428.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	Unit	51.00	28.00	\$1,428.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	681.00	2.50	\$1,702.50
629.05	Hand Labor Straight Time	HR	30.00	40.00	\$1,200.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	30.00	154.00	\$4,620.00
631.171	Truck - Small (including operator)	HR	30.00	96.00	\$2,880.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operator)	HR	10.00	86.00	\$860.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	15.00	66.00	\$990.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	67.00	35.00	\$2,345.00
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LUMP	1.00	35555.00	\$35,555.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	10.00	1200.00	\$12,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	35.00	25.00	\$875.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2170.00	3.00	\$6,510.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	88400.00	\$88,400.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$973,642.50</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.09  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps - Forest Avenue Overpass MM 50.0  
06/18/2020 11:00:00 AM

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.  
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	0.75	30000.00	\$22,500.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2000.00	20.00	\$40,000.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	14200.00	19.00	\$269,800.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	1590.00	28.00	\$44,520.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	1410.00	35.00	\$49,350.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	360.00	37.00	\$13,320.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Surface)	Ton	240.00	120.00	\$28,800.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19.0 MM Nom. Max. Size (Base)	Ton	390.00	100.00	\$39,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS-1h - Applied	Gallo	115.00	20.00	\$2,300.00
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	1190.00	4.00	\$4,760.00
603.155	12" RCP Class III	LF	40.00	80.00	\$3,200.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	20.00	223.00	\$4,460.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	88.00	85.00	\$7,480.00
603.199	24" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	168.00	175.00	\$29,400.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	LF	3.00	2500.00	\$7,500.00
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice	LF	1588.00	33.00	\$52,404.00
606.1304	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice - Over 15' Radius	LF	463.00	34.00	\$15,742.00
606.1351	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	12.00	940.00	\$11,280.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Markers	EA	11.00	55.00	\$605.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	5.00	29.00	\$145.00
606.369	Guardrail Remove and Stack	LF	1025.00	12.00	\$12,300.00
606.611	Remove and Reset Timber Guardrail	LF	80.00	5.00	\$400.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft	LF	160.00	28.00	\$4,480.00
607.2325	Pipe Entry Gate	EA	2.00	1800.00	\$3,600.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	8.00	460.00	\$3,680.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	4.00	600.00	\$2,400.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	177.00	100.00	\$17,700.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	100.00	100.00	\$10,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2020.09  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps - Forest Avenue Overpass MM 50.0  
06/18/2020 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	8.00	125.00	\$1,000.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	4910.00	3.00	\$14,730.00
615.07	Loam	CY	660.00	50.00	\$33,000.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	Unit	51.00	30.00	\$1,530.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	Unit	51.00	15.00	\$765.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	681.00	3.00	\$2,043.00
629.05	Hand Labor Straight Time	HR	30.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	30.00	200.00	\$6,000.00
631.171	Truck - Small (including operator)	HR	30.00	90.00	\$2,700.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operator)	HR	10.00	200.00	\$2,000.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	15.00	100.00	\$1,500.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	67.00	60.00	\$4,020.00
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LUMP	1.00	70000.00	\$70,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	10.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	35.00	12.00	\$420.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2170.00	3.00	\$6,510.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	124893.00	\$124,893.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$978,737.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.09  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps - Forest Avenue Overpass MM 50.0  
06/18/2020 11:00:00 AM

DDI Construction  
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	0.75	26666.00	\$19,999.50
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2000.00	15.00	\$30,000.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	14200.00	20.00	\$284,000.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	1590.00	25.00	\$39,750.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	1410.00	40.00	\$56,400.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	360.00	45.00	\$16,200.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Surface)	Ton	240.00	113.00	\$27,120.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19.0 MM Nom. Max. Size (Base)	Ton	390.00	106.00	\$41,340.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS-1h - Applied	Gallo	115.00	9.00	\$1,035.00
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	1190.00	8.00	\$9,520.00
603.155	12" RCP Class III	LF	40.00	100.00	\$4,000.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	20.00	125.00	\$2,500.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	88.00	150.00	\$13,200.00
603.199	24" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	168.00	200.00	\$33,600.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	LF	3.00	1000.00	\$3,000.00
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice	LF	1588.00	36.00	\$57,168.00
606.1304	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice - Over 15' Radius	LF	463.00	37.00	\$17,131.00
606.1351	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	12.00	1034.00	\$12,408.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Markers	EA	11.00	606.00	\$6,666.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	5.00	32.00	\$160.00
606.369	Guardrail Remove and Stack	LF	1025.00	13.00	\$13,325.00
606.611	Remove and Reset Timber Guardrail	LF	80.00	5.50	\$440.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft	LF	160.00	31.00	\$4,960.00
607.2325	Pipe Entry Gate	EA	2.00	2000.00	\$4,000.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	8.00	500.00	\$4,000.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	4.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	177.00	50.00	\$8,850.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	100.00	50.00	\$5,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2020.09  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps - Forest Avenue Overpass MM 50.0  
06/18/2020 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	8.00	100.00	\$800.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	4910.00	5.00	\$24,550.00
615.07	Loam	CY	660.00	35.00	\$23,100.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	Unit	51.00	60.00	\$3,060.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	Unit	51.00	60.00	\$3,060.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	681.00	10.00	\$6,810.00
629.05	Hand Labor Straight Time	HR	30.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	30.00	275.00	\$8,250.00
631.171	Truck - Small (including operator)	HR	30.00	100.00	\$3,000.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operator)	HR	10.00	300.00	\$3,000.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	15.00	100.00	\$1,500.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	67.00	100.00	\$6,700.00
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LUMP	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	10.00	1000.00	\$10,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	35.00	10.00	\$350.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2170.00	7.00	\$15,190.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	105000.00	\$105,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$1,035,642.50</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.09  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps - Forest Avenue Overpass MM 50.0  
06/18/2020 11:00:00 AM

Pratt & Sons, Inc.  
Mechanic Falls, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	0.75	6000.00	\$4,500.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2000.00	15.00	\$30,000.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	14200.00	29.50	\$418,900.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	1590.00	30.00	\$47,700.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	1410.00	40.00	\$56,400.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	360.00	100.00	\$36,000.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Surface)	Ton	240.00	115.00	\$27,600.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19.0 MM Nom. Max. Size (Base)	Ton	390.00	99.00	\$38,610.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS-1h - Applied	Gallo	115.00	12.00	\$1,380.00
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	1190.00	5.00	\$5,950.00
603.155	12" RCP Class III	LF	40.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	20.00	300.00	\$6,000.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	88.00	70.00	\$6,160.00
603.199	24" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	168.00	200.00	\$33,600.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	LF	3.00	1000.00	\$3,000.00
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice	LF	1588.00	27.00	\$42,876.00
606.1304	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice - Over 15' Radius	LF	463.00	27.00	\$12,501.00
606.1351	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	12.00	1500.00	\$18,000.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Markers	EA	11.00	55.00	\$605.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	5.00	20.00	\$100.00
606.369	Guardrail Remove and Stack	LF	1025.00	7.00	\$7,175.00
606.611	Remove and Reset Timber Guardrail	LF	80.00	40.00	\$3,200.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft	LF	160.00	35.00	\$5,600.00
607.2325	Pipe Entry Gate	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	8.00	150.00	\$1,200.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	4.00	250.00	\$1,000.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	177.00	100.00	\$17,700.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	100.00	100.00	\$10,000.00





# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.09  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps - Forest Avenue Overpass MM 50.0  
06/18/2020 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	8.00	75.00	\$600.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	4910.00	4.00	\$19,640.00
615.07	Loam	CY	660.00	85.00	\$56,100.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	Unit	51.00	30.00	\$1,530.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	Unit	51.00	30.00	\$1,530.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	681.00	4.00	\$2,724.00
629.05	Hand Labor Straight Time	HR	30.00	30.00	\$900.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	30.00	125.00	\$3,750.00
631.171	Truck - Small (including operator)	HR	30.00	65.00	\$1,950.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operator)	HR	10.00	250.00	\$2,500.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	15.00	80.00	\$1,200.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	67.00	85.00	\$5,695.00
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LUMP	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	10.00	750.00	\$7,500.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	35.00	15.00	\$525.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2170.00	3.00	\$6,510.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	110000.00	\$110,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$1,217,411.00</b>